Amendment No. 1 to Operating Agreement
Food Services for the Willlamson Connty Juvenile Sexvice

THIS AMENDMENT NO, 1 {the “Amendment™), is entered into this ____ day of March, 2020, by and
between the Comnty of Williamson, Yexas (*County™), and Aramark Correctional Services, LLC,
(*Aramark™) a Delaware limited Hability company, having its principal place of business located at the
2400 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103 (“Aramark™).

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2019, the parties entered into an Operating Agreement for the
management of the food services operation at the Williamson County Juvenile Justice Center located at
200 Wilco Way, Georgetown, TX 78626 (as amended, the * ement™);

WHEREAS, Aramark’s response to RFP 1903-307 was incorporated into the Agreement by
reference and proposed a financial commitment for a pas convection steamer;

WHERKEAS, the parties desire to add the mid-moming snack service;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mntual prornises in the
Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the pariies agree as set forth below. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this
Amendment have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement,

1, In accordance with Aramark’s response to RFP 1903-307, which was incorporated into the
Agreement according to parsgraph 14 of the Agreement; for the avoidance of doubt, the Parties mutually
agree that the following provision from Aramark’s response to RFP 1903-307 shall be added to the
Agreement as 3F:

3F. FINANCIAL COMMITMENT: Aramack shall make a financial commitment to County in
an amount up fo $15,000 (the “Financial Commitment). County agrees to invest the Financial
Commitment in Convection Steamer as described in Attachment A at the Facility. Any equipment
purchased by Aramark on County’s behalf shall be purchased as & “sale-for resale” to the County,
County shall hold title to all such equipment (with the exception of those items which bear the
name of Aramark, ity logo, or any of its logo, service marks or trademarks or any logo, service
marks or trademarks of a third party) upon such resale, County acknowledges that it is a tax-
exempt entity and will provide Aramark with a copy of the appropriate tax-exempt certificate.
The Financial Comumitment shall be amortized on 2 straighi-line basis through June 30, 2024,
commencing upon when the Convention Steamer is placed into service. Upon expiration or
termination of this Agreement by either party for any reason whatsoever prior to the complete
amortization of the Financial Commitment, County shall reimburse Aramark for the unamortized
balanee of the Financial Commitment as of the date of expiration or termination plus all accrued
but unbilled interest as of the date of expiration or termination., Such interest shall acorue from
the effective date of this Amendment ai the Primne Rate plus two percentage points per anoum,
computed each accounting period on the declining balance. In the event such amounts owing to
Aramark are not paid to Aramark within 30 days of expiration or termination, County agrees to
pay interest on such amounts at the Prime Rate plus two percentage points per annum,
compounded monthly from the date of expiration or termination, until the date paid. The right of
Aramark to charge interest for late payment shall not be construed as a waiver of Aramark’s right
to receive payment of invoices within 30 days of the invoice date. Any portion of the Financial
Comruitment that is not expended prior to the expiration or eatlier termination of the Agreement
shall revert to Aramark,




2. Effect of Amendment: Except as specifically set forth herein, all other terms and provisions of
the Agreement shall remain unaffected by this Amendment and shall continue in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment No. 1 to be signed by their
duly authorized representatives the day and year first written above.

Aramark Correctonal Services, LLC County of Williamsson
State of Texay

By:

By: Judge Bill; Gravell 3r/{Mar 27, 2020}

Ntk B, Adams 377 -36R 0
Vice President, Finance







Projests Froms

Willlamson County Jeli/ARA« Cook's Direct

Simumer Lindia Stock
27725 Diehi Rd.
Warranviile, il 60585
800-958-5571 x139

1l

Tem
1os
des

282

Vulean Madal Ko, C24GAS

Convection Steamer, Ges, 2 compartaants on 24" tabinat basa, {6) 12°
% 20" x 2-1/4" deep total pan capachty, high sutput stainksss stesl
mm@mmmnmmﬂmm&mh,mmr

i, profussions! contrels with 50 minute timer, buzxer for aach
comipartmant, and conntant staam festurns, split weter line, stelniess
stogl Interior, extarior, frams b flanged fest, 125,000 BTU

NOTE: ltam quslifies for 8 no change sguipment check out eftar the
untt hes haan fully Installed and put into sarvice. Contact your Vulemn
Representative for more detalls

1 year Bovitad parts & lbor warranty, standard

Gaz typa to ba spacified

120u/60/ 1-ph with ground, 300w, 2.0 amps, with 6 foot powar cord & 3-
prong plug; standard

HOSEWTR 3/4B8Y Fax stninlacs steal waber hose 727, 3/4” famsle $iaae
NSHT {2 per unit raguired for gee & aloctric, § with fitar systam, 1 par
unic for direct staam)

«Optional>

lam

Aox
1em
ins

 CONVECYION STEAMER, GAS | $14290.79

Vulcan Modal No, C246A10

Convection Staamer, Gas, 2 compartrients on 247 cabinat base, (10§12
X 20" x 2-1/2" daap tots] pan capacity, hizh output stainlets stael
stasmn generator with Timad Smart Draln & PowerFlush, staged water
I, professienal controls with 60 minute timer, buszer for such
compartmant, and conatant sbekem featurs, spiit water Row, stainlosy
stanl Interior, axtevlor, fame & flanged feet, slactric ignition, 125,000
111)

NOTE: iam qualifias for a no charga aquipimant check aut after ths
unit hea bean fully Instelied and put Into service, Comtact your Vulcan
Raprassntative for mora detalis

1 yeer limitad parta & labor wareenty, standerd

Gns type to ba specified

120v/60/1-ph with ground, 300w, 2.0 amps, with 6 foot power cord & 3-
prong phug, standard

Willamson County inli/ARA- Stzames

<Altermate»

<Altarnste>
<Afternate>

Fage Lof2




NSHT {2 per unlt raquired for ges & electric, 3 with Riter systam, 3 par

unit for direct staam)
Total $13,74326
Returned equipment may ba subject to manufacturer rastock fee.
Arceptanca: ) _ Date:
Printasd Name:
Project Grand Total: $13,743.26
1

Willlprnsen County Jail/ ARA- Stanmer Page ol




Agenda ltem 23884 - Amendment 1 - Aramark

Final Audit Report 2020-03-27
Created: 2020-03-23
By: Thomas Skiles (blake.skiles@wilco,org)
Status: Signed '
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAzSQswIPvy2ezzI3GNbp7hRUNMST 1EW-i

"Agenda ltem 23884 - Amendment 1 - Aramark" History

¥ Document created by Thomas Skiles {blake.skiles@wilco.org)
2020-03-23 - 1.54:.49 PM GMT- IP address: 66.76.4.65

B4 Document emailed to aschicle@wilco.org for delegation
2020-03-23 - 1:55:22 PM GMT

' Email viewed by aschiele@wilco.org
2020-03-26 - 10:21:44 PM GMT- IP address: 66.76.4.65

4] Document signing delegated to Judge Bill; Gravell Jr. (bgravell@wilco.org) by aschiele@wilco.org
2020-03-26 - 10:22:09 PM GMT- IP address: 56.76.4.65

B4 Document emailed to Judge Bill; Gravell Jr. (bgraveli@wilco.org) for signature
2020-03-26 - 10:22:09 PM GMT

' Email viewed by Judge Bill: Gravell Jr. {bgravell@wilco.org)
2020-03-27 - 9:19:35 PM GMT- [P address: 66.76.4.65

&% Document e-signed by Judge Bill; Gravell Jr. (bgravell@wilco.org)
Signature Date: 2020-03-27 - £:20:10 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 66.76.4.65

% Signed document emailed to Erica Smith {erica.smith@wilco.org), aschiele@wilco.org, Judge Bill; Gravell Jr.
{bgravell@wilco.org), Themas Skiles (blake.skiles@wilco.org}, and 1 more

2020-03-27 - 9:20:10 PM GMT

Adobe Sign




